
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1593
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO GRAM PANCHAYATS
Toppo Shri Joseph

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to provide financial assistance for connecting Gram Panchayats to the District Headquarters in Assam; and

(b) is so, the details thereof alongwith the allocation of fund in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (Dr. C.P. JOSHI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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